
# 13 Long Beach State (24-11) -vs- UC Irvine (15-15)
4/10/2005 at Irvine, CA (Anteater Ballpark)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Jared Hughes (4-2)
Loss: Schroer, Steve (3-4)
HBP: Jared Hughes, Koehler, Michael
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Rorke Kominek First: Ruben Chivara Third Base: Phil Meyer 
Start:    Time: 3:20   Attendance: 1,057   
Game notes:
- Koehler faced 2 batters in the 9th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Long Beach State 0 0 0 1 0 5 0 1 3 10 16 1
UC Irvine 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0

Long Beach State 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Danny Mocny 3b 5 1 1 0 0 1 1
Cole Jacobsen 2b 4 2 1 0 0 0 2
Troy Tulowitzki ss 4 1 0 0 1 1 0
Sean Boatright cf 5 2 2 3 0 0 0
Brandon Godfrey 1b 5 2 4 1 0 0 0
Tom Wolf dh 5 0 2 1 0 0 0
Tito Cruz c 5 1 3 2 0 0 1
Jamie Huizar lf 5 1 2 1 0 0 2
Steve Velazco rf 3 0 1 2 1 0 1
Jared Hughes p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 41 10 16 10 2 2 7

2B: Danny Mocny (1); Sean Boatright (1); Brandon Godfrey (1); Tito
Cruz (1); Jamie Huizar (2); Steve Velazco (1)
HR: Sean Boatright (1)
SB: Brandon Godfrey (1)
CS: Brandon Godfrey (1)
HBP: Cole Jacobsen (1)
E: Danny Mocny (1)
DP: 1

UC Irvine 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Linton, Ollie cf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Brown, R.J. ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Dudrey, Gary cf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
McCarthy, Danny rf 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Amara, Andy rf 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Anderson, Matt 3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Wojcik, Tim ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Wagner, Mark c 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Miramontes, Danny ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Johnson, Erik lf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Wallis, Gregg dh 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
Martinez, Jaime 1b 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Stewart, Tim ph/1b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Lundahl, Chad ss 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Dalton, Brett 2b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Cipriano, Cody ph/2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Schroer, Steve p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Robertson, Nash p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Koehler, Michael p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nakashima, Gary p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 0 2 0 0 10 4

SB: Wagner, Mark (1); Johnson, Erik (2)
CS: Lundahl, Chad (1)
HBP: Wagner, Mark (1); Johnson, Erik (1); Cipriano, Cody (1)
DP: 1

Long Beach State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jared Hughes (W, 4-2) 9.0 2 0 0 0 10 0 0 3 0 28 31 1 14 123
Totals 2 0 0 0 10 0 0 3 0 28 31 1 14 123

UC Irvine IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Schroer, Steve (L, 3-4) 5.1 8 5 5 2 1 1 0 0 0 22 24 7 6 70
Robertson, Nash 2.1 3 2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 10 10 4 3 33
Koehler, Michael 0.1 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 4 1 0 13
Nakashima, Gary 1.0 3 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 6 6 1 1 17
Totals 16 10 10 2 2 2 0 1 0 41 44 13 10 133



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Long Beach State - Top of 1st LBS UCI
MOCNY, Danny flied out to lf (0-0). 0 0
JACOBSEN, Co grounded out to 3b, bunt (0-1). 0 0
TULOWITZKI flied out to cf to right center (0-1). 0 0

UC Irvine - Bottom of 1st LBS UCI
Linton grounded out to 3b (1-2). 0 0
McCarthy grounded out to ss (2-1). 0 0
Anderson grounded out to p (1-1). 0 0

Long Beach State - Top of 2nd LBS UCI
BOATRIGHT, S grounded out to 3b, bunt (1-1). 0 0
GODFREY, Bra singled to right center (1-0). 0 0
GODFREY, Bra out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 0
WOLF, Tom grounded out to 2b (1-1). 0 0

UC Irvine - Bottom of 2nd LBS UCI
Wagner flied out to rf (1-2). 0 0
Johnson hit by pitch (0-0). 0 0
Johnson stole second. 0 0
Wallis struck out swinging (1-2). 0 0
Johnson stole third. 0 0
Martinez grounded out to 3b (1-2). 0 0

Long Beach State - Top of 3rd LBS UCI
CRUZ, Tito singled to center field (0-1). 0 0
HUIZAR, Jami lined out to ss (0-1). 0 0
VELAZCO, Ste walked (3-2); CRUZ, Tito advanced to second. 0 0
MOCNY, Danny struck out swinging (1-2). 0 0
JACOBSEN, Co grounded out to 2b (1-1). 0 0

UC Irvine - Bottom of 3rd LBS UCI
Lundahl singled to pitcher (3-1). 0 0
Dalton grounded out to 3b (3-1); Lundahl advanced to second. 0 0
Linton grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 0
McCarthy struck out swinging (2-2). 0 0

Long Beach State - Top of 4th LBS UCI
TULOWITZKI popped up to 1b (1-1). 0 0
BOATRIGHT, S homered to left field, RBI (1-0). 1 0
GODFREY, Bra singled to right field (0-0). 1 0
WOLF, Tom reached on a fielder's choice, bunt (0-0); GODFREY, Bra out at second p to ss. 1 0
WOLF, Tom advanced to second on a wild pitch. 1 0
CRUZ, Tito flied out to rf (3-2). 1 0

UC Irvine - Bottom of 4th LBS UCI
Anderson grounded out to 2b (3-2). 1 0
Wagner hit by pitch (0-0). 1 0
Wagner stole second. 1 0
Johnson grounded out to 3b (1-2); Wagner advanced to third. 1 0



Wallis grounded out to 2b (1-2). 1 0
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Long Beach State - Top of 5th LBS UCI
HUIZAR, Jami doubled to right center (0-0). 1 0
VELAZCO, Ste out at first p to ss, bunt (0-1); HUIZAR, Jami out on the play. 1 0
MOCNY, Danny flied out to cf (0-0). 1 0

UC Irvine - Bottom of 5th LBS UCI
Martinez struck out swinging (2-2). 1 0
Lundahl reached on a fielding error by 3b (1-0). 1 0
Lundahl out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 1 0
Dalton struck out swinging (3-2). 1 0

Long Beach State - Top of 6th LBS UCI
JACOBSEN, Co singled to right center (1-2). 1 0
TULOWITZKI walked (3-2); JACOBSEN, Co advanced to second. 1 0
BOATRIGHT, S doubled to center field, 2 RBI (1-2); TULOWITZKI scored; JACOBSEN, Co scored. 3 0
GODFREY, Bra popped up to 2b (0-0). 3 0
WOLF, Tom singled through the right side (2-2); BOATRIGHT, S advanced to third. 3 0
Robertson to p for Schroer. 3 0
CRUZ, Tito doubled to center field, RBI (0-0); WOLF, Tom advanced to third; BOATRIGHT, S scored. 4 0
HUIZAR, Jami reached on a fielder's choice (2-2); WOLF, Tom out at home ss to c. 4 0
VELAZCO, Ste doubled down the lf line, 2 RBI (3-2); HUIZAR, Jami scored; CRUZ, Tito scored. 6 0
VELAZCO, Ste advanced to third on a wild pitch. 6 0
MOCNY, Danny grounded out to 2b (2-2). 6 0

UC Irvine - Bottom of 6th LBS UCI
Linton struck out swinging (2-2). 6 0
McCarthy grounded out to 2b (2-2). 6 0
Anderson grounded out to 1b unassisted (3-2). 6 0

Long Beach State - Top of 7th LBS UCI
JACOBSEN, Co grounded out to p, bunt (0-1). 6 0
TULOWITZKI flied out to lf (0-0). 6 0
BOATRIGHT, S fouled out to c (1-2). 6 0

UC Irvine - Bottom of 7th LBS UCI
Wagner struck out looking (0-2). 6 0
Johnson struck out looking (1-2). 6 0
Wallis struck out looking (1-2). 6 0

Long Beach State - Top of 8th LBS UCI
GODFREY, Bra singled to right center (1-0). 6 0
WOLF, Tom flied out to lf (1-2). 6 0
GODFREY, Bra stole second. 6 0
CRUZ, Tito lined out to ss (1-0). 6 0
Koehler to p for Robertson. 6 0
HUIZAR, Jami doubled down the rf line, RBI (0-0); GODFREY, Bra scored. 7 0
VELAZCO, Ste flied out to rf (1-1). 7 0

UC Irvine - Bottom of 8th LBS UCI
Stewart pinch hit for Martinez. 7 0



Stewart grounded out to 2b (0-1). 7 0
Lundahl grounded out to ss (1-1). 7 0
Cipriano pinch hit for Dalton. 7 0
Cipriano hit by pitch (0-0). 7 0
Brown pinch hit for Linton. 7 0
Brown struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (2-2). 7 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Long Beach State - Top of 9th LBS UCI
Dudrey to cf for Brown. 7 0
Amara to rf for McCarthy. 7 0
Stewart to 1b. 7 0
Cipriano to 2b. 7 0
MOCNY, Danny doubled to left field (2-2). 7 0
JACOBSEN, Co hit by pitch (0-2). 7 0
Nakashima to p for Koehler. 7 0
TULOWITZKI struck out looking (0-2). 7 0
BOATRIGHT, S flied out to rf (2-2). 7 0
GODFREY, Bra doubled to right center, RBI (1-1); JACOBSEN, Co advanced to third; MOCNY, Danny scored. 8 0
WOLF, Tom singled to shortstop, RBI (0-0); GODFREY, Bra advanced to third; JACOBSEN, Co scored. 9 0
CRUZ, Tito singled to center field, RBI (0-0); WOLF, Tom advanced to second; GODFREY, Bra scored. 10 0
HUIZAR, Jami grounded out to 2b (0-2). 10 0

UC Irvine - Bottom of 9th LBS UCI
Amara singled to left field (0-0). 10 0
Wojcik pinch hit for Anderson. 10 0
Wojcik grounded into double play ss to 1b (2-2); Amara out on the play. 10 0
Miramontes pinch hit for Wagner. 10 0
Miramontes struck out looking (1-2). 10 0


